

Valoe Corporation

Stock Exchange Release 6 May 2020 at 09.45 Finnish time

THE RESULT OF THE CONVERTIBLE BOND 4/2019 OF VALOE CORPORATION

Valoe Corporation ("Company") has received a subscription of EUR 0.1 million in total for the Convertible Bond 4/2019 disclosed on 5 November 2019. The subscription price was paid in cash. The Board of Directors of Valoe has approved the subscription for the Convertible Bond.

One loan share of EUR 100.000 pursuant to the Promissory Note entitles the Promissory Note Holder to subscribe for 1.111.111 new shares in the Company. Based on the subscriptions made pursuant to the loan shares Valoe shall issue a maximum amount of 1,111,111 new Valoe shares. The loan period and the conversion period expire on 15 April 2022.

In Mikkeli on 6 May 2020

Valoe Corporation

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

For more information: CEO likka Savisalo, Valoe Corporation p. 0405216082 email: iikka.savisalo@valoe.com

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Main media www.valoe.com

Valoe Corporation specializes in the clean energy, especially in photovoltaic solutions. Valoe provides automated production technology for solar modules based on the company's own technology; production lines for modules; solar modules and special components for solar modules. Valoe's head office is located in Mikkeli, Finland.